PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Helmut SCHWIND	06/17/2010
Uwe-Martin WIESLER	06/17/2010
Cornelia BORGMANN	06/11/2010
Heike LEUNINGER	07/01/2010
Thomas SCHMIED	06/17/2010
Stefanie MAUS	06/17/2010
Werner FRIEDRICH	06/09/2010
Sven BALK	06/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Roehm GmbH
Street Address:	Kirschenallee
City:	Darmstadt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64293

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12864363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501250196

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: asomaiel@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 363099US0PCT

REEL: 024774 FRAME: 0377

DP \$40.00 128643

PATENT REFL: 024774 FRAI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adel Samuel
Total Attachments: 12 source=363099USAssignment.3#page1.tif source=363099USAssignment.3#page2.tif source=363099USAssignment.3#page3.tif source=363099USAssignment.3#page4.tif	
source=363099USAssignment.3#page5.tif source=363099USAssignment.3#page6.tif source=363099USAssignment.3#page7.tif source=363099USAssignment.3#page8.tif source=363099USAssignment.3#page9.tif source=363099USAssignment.3#page10.tif source=363099USAssignment.3#page11.tif source=363099USAssignment.3#page12.tif	

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Helmut Schwind, Treuer	ner Straße 5,63457 I	Hanau, GER	MANY,			
		Uwe-Martin Wiesler, Wa	chtelweg 136,6429	Darmstadt,	GERM	IANY,		
E S:		Cornelia Borgmann, Kur	fürstenstr. 49,60486	Frankfurt, C	SER <u>MA</u>	NY,		
		Heike Leuninger, 58 Du	chess Avenue _ 01-	06 Duchess	Crest,2	269200 Singapo	ore, SINGAPORE,	
		Thomas Schmied, Mühll	häuser Strasse 1,64	750 Lützelba	ach GE	RMANY,		
		Stefanie Maus, Pfungsts	strasse 11, 60314 Fr	ankfurt, GEF	RMANY	<u>, </u>		
	-	Werner Friedrich, Nordri	ing 25A,63517 Rode	enbach, GER	RMANY	,		
		Sven Balk, Martin-May-S	Str. 5,60594 Frankfu	rt, GERMAN	IY,			
							, respective	ely,
	have invented certa in:	in new and useful impr	ovemen ————				M	
I- ∃D		ved binders and modifie						
	for which an applica executed on	tion for Letters Patent v	was —					
o r EE	(Application No	12/864,363	, filed	July	23,	2010), 8	and
	WHEREAS, E (hereinafter referred at:	vonik Röhm GmbH I to as "ASSIGNEE") ha	aving a place of	busines —				
	Kirschenallee, 642	93 Darmstadt, GERM	ANY					

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 17 Jun 2010	1 Helint Soli 401	
Ü	(Signature of Inventor) Helmut Schwind	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Uwe-Martin Wiesler	
Date:		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Cornelia Borgmann	
Date:		
Date: 17 06 . 46	(Signature of Inventor) Heike Leuninger Monus	
	(Signature of Inventor) Thomas Schmied	
Date: 17 June 2010	(Signature of Inventor) Stefanie Maus	
Data		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Werner Friedrich	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Sven Balk	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE) Helmut	Schwind, Treuener Straße 5,6345	7 Hanau, GERMANY,	
Uwe-M	lartin Wiesler, Wachtelweg 136,642	291 Darmstadt, GERMANY,	
Cornel	ia Borgmann, Kurfürstenstr. 49,604	486 Frankfurt, GERMANY,	
Heike I	Leuninger, 58 Duchess Avenue 0	01-06 Duchess Crest,269200 Singapore, SI	NGAPORE,
Thoma	ıs Schmied, Mühlhäuser Strasse 1,	64750 Lützelbach GERMANY,	
Stefani	ie Müller, Sonnemannstr. 12,60314	Frankfurt, GERMANY,	
Werne	r Friedrich, Nordring 25A,63517 Ro	odenbach, GERMANY,	
Sven E	3alk, Martin-May-Str. 5,60594 Fran	kfurt, GERMANY,	
			, respectively,
have invented certain new as in:	nd useful improvemen		
Synthesis of improved binde	ers and modified tacticity		
for which an application for L executed on	etters Patent was		
(Application No. 12/86	4,363 , filed	July 23, 2010), and
WHEREAS, Evonik Ro	öhm GmbH		
(hereinafter referred to as "A at:	SSIGNEE") having a place o	of busines ————————————————————————————————————	
Kirschenallee, 64293 Darm is desirous of acquiring the eart that may be granted to foreign countries;	entire right, title and interest	in and to said invention and in an es and its territorial possessions ar	d to any Letters nd in any and all

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Helmut Schwind
Date:/7.06. < 010		Unui
	(Signature of Inventor)	Uwe-Martin Wiesler
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Cornelia Borgmann
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Heike Leuninger
Deter		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Thomas Schmied
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Stefanie Müller
	,	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Werner Friedrich
Date: 7 1 7000		
Date: 7 , 2010	(Signature of Inventor)	Sven Balk
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	, ,	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Helmut Schwind, Treuener Straße 5,63457 Hanau, GERMANY,
	Uwe-Martin Wiesler, Wachtelweg 136,64291 Darmstadt, GERMANY,
	Cornelia Borgmann, Kurfürstenstr. 49,60486 Frankfurt, GERMANY,
	Heike Leuninger, 58 Duchess Avenue 01-06 Duchess Crest,269200 Singapore, SINGAPORE,
	Thomas Schmied, Mühlhäuser Strasse 1,64750 Lützelbach GERMANY,
	Stefanie Müller, Sonnemannstr. 12,60314 Frankfurt, GERMANY,
	Werner Friedrich, Nordring 25A,63517 Rodenbach, GERMANY,
	Sven Balk, Martin-May-Str. 5,60594 Frankfurt, GERMANY,
have invented certain	n new and useful improvemen, respectively,
Synthesis of improve for which an applicati executed on	ed binders and modified tacticity on for Letters Patent was
(Application No1	<u>2/864,363</u> , filed <u>July 23, 2010</u>), and
WHEREAS, Ev (hereinafter referred at:	to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of busines
Kirschenallee, 6429	3 Darmstadt, GERMANY
is desirous of acquiri Patent that may be g foreign countries;	ng the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters tranted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all
hereby acknowledge assign and transfer States and its territo and to any and all L	DRE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is d, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United rial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Helmut Schwind
Date:	
Date: <u>M. 06</u> , 2010	(Signature of Inventor) Uwe-Martin Wiesler Of Malia 2012 (Signature of Inventor) Cornelia Borgmann
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Heike LeunInger
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Thomas Schmled
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Stefanie Müller
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Werner Friedrich
Date: 7 7 . 2010	(Signature of Inventor) Sven Balk
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Helmut Schwind, Treuener Straße 5,63457 Hanau, GERMANY,	
	Uwe-Martin Wiesler, Wachtelweg 136,64291 Darmstadt, GERMANY,	
	Cornelia Borgmann, Kurfürstenstr. 49,60486 Frankfurt, GERMANY,	
	Heike Leuninger, 58 Duchess Avenue _ 01-06 Duchess Crest,269200 Singapore, SINGAI	PORE,
	Thomas Schmied, Mühlhäuser Strasse 1,64750 Lützelbach GERMANY,	
	Stefanie Maus, Pfungststrasse 11, 60314 Frankfurt, GERMANY,	
	Werner Friedrich, Nordring 25A,63517 Rodenbach, GERMANY,	
	Sven Balk, Martin-May-Str. 5,60594 Frankfurt, GERMANY,	
		respectively,
have invented certai in:	ain new and useful improvemen	
Synthesis of improv	ved binders and modified tacticity	
for which an applicat executed on	ation for Letters Patent was	
(Application No	12/864,363 , filed July 23, 2010), and
WHEREAS, Ex	vonik Röhm GmbH	
(hereinafter referred at:	to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of busines	
Kirschenaliee. 6429	93 Darmstadt, GERMANY	
is desirous of acquir	ring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in	any Letters any and all
NOW, THEREFORE hereby acknowledge assign and transfer States and its territory.	FORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt led, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these preser unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in corial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and	ents do sell, the United d interest in

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,

continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 17 June 2010	Helunt Schael
	(Signature of Inventor) Helmut Schwind
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Uwe-Martin Wiesler
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Cornelia Borgmann
Date: 01.07.7516	Ribe Verneurge
Date: 17.06.46	Thomas filing
	(Signature of Inventor) Thomas Schmled
Date: 17 June 2010	(Signature of Inventor) Stefanie Maus
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Werner Friedrich
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Syen Balk
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Helmut Schwind, Treuen	er Straße 5,63457	Hanau, GERMAI	NY,	
	Uwe-Martin Wiesler, Wa	chtelweg 136,6429	1 Darmstadt, GE	RMANY,	A14.4.4.4.
	Cornelia Borgmann, Kuri	ürstenstr. 49,6048	6 Frankfurt, GER	MANY,	
	Heike Leuninger, 58 Duc	hess Avenue _ 01	-06 Duchess Cre	st,269200 Singapor	e, SINGAPORE,
	Thomas Schmied, Mühll	äuser Strasse 1,6	4750 Lützelbach	GERMANY,	
	Stefanie Müller, Sonnem	annstr. 12,60314 I	Frankfurt, GERM	ANY,	
	Werner Friedrich, Nordri	ng 25A,63517 Roc	lenbach, GERMA	NY,	
	Sven Balk, Martin-May-S	str. 5,60594 Frankf	urt, GERMANY,		
					, respectively,
have invented certai	n new and useful impr	ovemen			
Synthesis of improv	red binders and modifie	ed tacticity			
for which an applicat	tion for Letters Patent v	vas			
(Application No.	12/864,363	, filed _	July 23,	2010), and
WHEREAS, E (hereinafter referred at:	vonik Röhm GmbH to as "ASSIGNEE") ha	aving a place o	f busines		
Kirschenallee, 6429	93 Darmstadt, GERM ring the entire right, title	ANY e and interest	in and to said	invention and ir	n and to any Letters
Patent that may be	granted therefore in the	United States	s and its territ	orial possession	s and in any and all

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

(EE

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Helmut Schwind
Date:	(Circulation of Lorentza)	Alice Markin Mileston
	(Signature of Inventor)	Uwe-Martin Wiesler
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Cornelia Borgmann
	,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Heike Leuninger
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Thomas Schmied
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Stefanie Müller
Date:]4489, 2010	(Signature of Inventor)	Celeme Fine
Date	(Signature of Inventor)	Werner Friedrich
Date: 7 7 . 2010		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Sven Balk
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(Signature of rriventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Helmut Schwind, Treuener Straße 5,63457 Hanau, GERMANY,
	Uwe-Martin Wiesler, Wachtelweg 136,64291 Darmstadt, GERMANY,
	Cornelia Borgmann, Kurfürstenstr. 49,60486 Frankfurt, GERMANY,
	Heike Leuninger, 58 Duchess Avenue 01-06 Duchess Crest,269200 Singapore, SINGAPORE,
	Thomas Schmied, Mühlhäuser Strasse 1,64750 Lützelbach GERMANY,
	Stefanie Müller, Sonnemannstr. 12,60314 Frankfurt, GERMANY,
	Werner Friedrich, Nordring 25A,63517 Rodenbach, GERMANY,
	Sven Balk, Martin-May-Str. 5,60594 Frankfurt, GERMANY,
	, respectively
have invented certai in:	in new and useful improvemen
Synthesis of improv	ved binders and modified tacticity
	tion for Letters Patent was
(Application No.	12/864,363 , filed July 23, 2010), an
WHEREAS, E	vonik Röhm GmbH
(hereinafter referred at:	to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of busines

Kirschenallee, 64293 Darmstadt, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

SEE

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Helmut Schwind
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Uwe-Martin Wiesler
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Cornelia Borgmann
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Heike Leuninger
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	The war Colonia d
	(Signature of inventor)	Thomas Schmied
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Stefanie Müller
	(orginates of inventor)	otelanie maner
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Werner Friedrich
	(••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
Date: 7 , 2010	(Signature of Inventor)	Sven Balk
•	, ,	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	, ,	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/02/2010 REEL: 024774 FRAME: 0390